
3. Eulach-Cup
SEV NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.5931.89KLOCéline SPECK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.13 1 0 0 0 3.33

1 13.30

2Lz+2T
2F 1.950.25 00 021.702
CCoSp4 4.130.63 01133.503
SpSq4 3.9000110.503.404

000 1.0520.250.805 1A
000 1.9310.131.806 LSp2

7 1.80 0.50 2 2.301 1 0SlSt1
16.20 18.59

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
3.75

3.50 3.25 3.00
3.25 3.00 3.00
3.25 3.50 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.38
3.13
3.44

Choreography 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.000.80 3.25
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.250.80 3.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.30

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.6929.09CHUDana HEMMI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.10 1 -1 -1 -1 3.10

2 11.40

2Lz+2T
1A 1.050.25 00 020.802
2F 2.080.38 01111.703
LSp1 1.6301000.131.504

000 3.9020.503.405 SpSq4
000 3.6310.133.506 CCoSp4

7 1.80 0.50 2 2.301 1 0SlSt1
15.90 17.69

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.50

2.50 3.00 3.25
2.50 2.50 2.75
2.00 2.75 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.06
2.75
2.81

Choreography 3.00 2.25 2.75 2.750.80 2.69
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.000.80 2.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.40

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.7828.63KUSRomy BÜHLER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 0.25 1 0 0 0 3.55

3 12.85B

2A
3T+COMBO 1.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-34.002
CiSt2 2.930.63 01222.303
2Lz 1.9000000.001.904

000 1.5000.001.505 LSp1
001 2.5510.252.306 SpSq2

7 2.50 -0.15 -1 2.350 -1 0CCoSp2
17.80 17.78

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
3.50

3.50 3.25 3.00
3.25 2.50 3.25
3.00 3.50 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.38
3.06
3.25

Choreography 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.000.80 3.13
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.750.80 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.85

Deductions Illegal element: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.9728.57HZHRebecca MÜLLER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.08 -1 0 0 0 3.12

4 11.60

2Lz+2T
1A 0.930.13 00 010.802
2F 1.880.18 1-1011.703
SlSt2 2.5500110.252.304

012 2.4320.631.805 LSp2
000 2.4310.132.306 SpSq2

7 3.50 0.13 1 3.630 0 0CCoSp4
15.60 16.97

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.25

2.50 3.00 3.00
2.25 2.50 2.75
2.50 3.00 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.00
2.75
2.88

Choreography 3.25 2.50 2.75 3.000.80 2.88
Interpretation 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.000.80 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.60

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.5428.29CHUMichaela SCALISI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.40 0.50 1 1 1 1 3.90

5 10.75

2Lz+2Lo
2F 1.880.18 01 -111.702
1A 0.800.00 00000.803
SpSq4 3.6500010.253.404

010 1.6300.131.505 LSp1
001 2.0510.251.806 SlSt1

7 3.00 0.63 2 3.631 1 1CCoSp3
15.60 17.54

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.00

3.00 3.25 2.75
2.00 2.50 2.50
2.25 2.75 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.13
2.56
2.56

Choreography 3.00 2.25 2.75 2.250.80 2.56
Interpretation 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.250.80 2.63
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.75

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.7527.75ILESeraina SIGRON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.63 2 2 0 1 2.33

6 11.00

2F
2Lz+2Lo 3.17-0.23 -1-1 -103.402
LSp1 1.500.00 00001.503
SpSq4 3.9000110.503.404

001 1.0510.250.805 1A
001 2.7510.252.506 CCoSp2

7 1.80 0.25 1 2.051 0 0SlSt1
15.10 16.75

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
2.75

3.00 2.75 2.50
2.50 2.50 2.75
2.25 2.50 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.94
2.75
2.56

Choreography 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.500.80 2.63
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 2.25 2.750.80 2.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.00

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.9826.78KUSCarla SZOLANSKY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.08 0 -1 0 0 3.12

7 10.80

2Lz+2T
1A 0.800.00 00 000.802
LSp1 1.20-0.30 0-1-1-21.503
SpSq3 3.1000000.003.104

010 1.8300.131.705 2F
010 2.4300.132.306 CiSt2

7 3.50 0.00 0 3.500 0 0CCoSp4
16.10 15.98

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
3.00

2.25 3.25 2.75
2.25 3.00 2.50
2.25 3.00 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.75
2.63
2.69

Choreography 3.00 2.00 3.00 2.500.80 2.63
Interpretation 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.500.80 2.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.80

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.2426.14BLZGiulia PESTONI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.50 1 1 1 1 3.70

8 10.90

2Lz+2T
2F 1.750.05 00 -111.702
CCoSp2 2.500.00 00002.503
1A 0.8000000.000.804

000 2.4310.132.305 SlSt2
001 2.4300.132.306 SpSq2

7 1.50 0.13 0 1.630 1 0LSp1
14.30 15.24

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
3.25

2.75 3.00 2.75
2.50 2.75 2.75
2.50 2.25 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.88
2.69
2.69

Choreography 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.500.80 2.69
Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.500.80 2.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.90

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.9325.28HZHLarissa KALISCH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 0.13 0 1 0 0 1.63

9 11.35

LSp1
SpSq2 2.550.25 00 112.302
2F 1.700.00 00001.703
2Lz+2T 2.90-1-1-1-1-0.303.204

00-1 1.720-0.081.805 CiSt1
011 1.3020.500.806 1A

7 2.00 0.13 1 2.130 0 0CCoSp1
13.30 13.93

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
3.25

2.25 2.75 2.75
2.75 2.75 3.00
2.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.75
2.81
3.00

Choreography 3.00 2.25 2.75 3.250.80 2.81
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 2.75 3.250.80 2.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.35

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.8223.97FLIGianna PAULIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 -0.05 -1 0 0 0 0.75

10 10.15

1A
2F+2T 2.70-0.30 -1-1 -1-13.002
2Lz 1.75-0.15 0-10-11.903
LSp1 1.270-1-1-1-0.231.504

100 2.5510.252.305 SlSt2
000 3.0000.003.006 CCoSp3

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0SpSq1
14.30 13.82

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.75
2.50

1.75 2.50 2.50
1.50 2.75 2.75
1.25 2.75 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.31
2.44
2.31

Choreography 3.00 2.00 3.00 3.000.80 2.75
Interpretation 3.25 2.25 3.00 3.000.80 2.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.15

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.5623.71BLZSofia ANSELMI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 3.20

11 10.15

2Lz+2T
2F 1.62-0.08 00 0-11.702
LSp1 1.42-0.08 000-11.503
SpSq2 2.3000000.002.304

000 2.42-1-0.082.505 CCoSp2
000 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 0.80 0.00 0 0.800 0 01A
13.80 13.56

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

2.50 2.75 2.50
2.25 2.25 2.75
2.25 2.75 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.63
2.44
2.63

Choreography 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.500.80 2.44
Interpretation 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.750.80 2.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.15

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.9523.50WETChristin LINN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.90

12 10.55B

2A
2Lz+2T 3.200.00 00 003.202
SpSq2 2.300.00 00002.303
LSp1 1.4200-10-0.081.504

-3-3-3 0.20-3-0.300.505 1F
000 1.8000.001.806 CiSt1

7 2.00 0.13 1 2.130 0 0CCoSp1
14.60 14.95

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
3.25

2.00 2.75 2.50
2.00 2.75 2.25
2.25 2.75 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.50
2.44
2.69

Choreography 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.500.80 2.69
Interpretation 3.50 2.50 3.00 2.500.80 2.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.55

Deductions Illegal element: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.1623.46HZHEnikö VASAS 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.13 0 0 1 0 1.93

13 10.30B

LSp2
2A 1.20-2.10 -3-3 -3-33.302
2F 0.70-1.00 -3-3-3-31.703
SpSq4 3.6501000.253.404

-3-3-3 1.00-3-1.002.005 2Lo+1Lo
000 2.4310.132.306 SlSt2

7 3.00 0.25 2 3.250 0 0CCoSp3
17.50 16.16

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
3.50
3.25

1.75 2.75 2.75
1.50 2.75 3.00
1.50 2.75 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.50
2.69
2.56

Choreography 3.00 1.50 2.75 3.000.80 2.56
Interpretation 3.25 1.75 2.50 2.750.80 2.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.30

Deductions Illegal element: Falls: -3.00-1.00 -2.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.4523.35DUBSarah GROB 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 3.00

14 9.90

2Lo+2Lo
2Lz 1.75-0.15 0-1 -101.902
LSp1 1.42-0.08 000-11.503
SlSt1 2.0500110.251.804

000 0.8000.000.805 1A
000 2.3000.002.306 SpSq2

7 2.00 0.13 0 2.131 0 0CCoSp1
13.30 13.45

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.50

2.50 2.25 2.50
2.50 2.25 2.75
2.25 1.75 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.50
2.50
2.31

Choreography 2.75 2.50 2.00 2.750.80 2.50
Interpretation 2.50 3.00 2.00 2.750.80 2.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.90

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.4822.13ZOENatascha BANTEL 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90

15 10.65

2Lz
2F+2T 3.000.00 00 003.002
SpSq1 1.800.00 00001.803
1A 0.8000000.000.804

01-1 1.8500.051.805 LSp2
001 2.4300.132.306 SlSt2

7 2.00 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 -1CCoSp1
13.60 12.48

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
2.75

2.25 3.00 2.75
2.25 2.50 2.75
2.50 2.75 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.81
2.56
2.63

Choreography 3.00 2.25 2.50 2.750.80 2.63
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.500.80 2.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.65

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.8021.35SOLDilara BARIS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.90 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.60

16 10.55

2T<+2Lo<
1A 0.930.13 10 000.802
LSp1 1.550.05 01-101.503
2F 1.620-100-0.081.704

010 2.0510.251.805 SpSq1
100 2.0510.251.806 SlSt1

7 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0CCoSp1
10.50 10.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
3.25

2.50 2.75 2.75
2.25 2.25 2.25
2.50 2.75 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.69
2.38
2.81

Choreography 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.750.80 2.56
Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.750.80 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.55

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.9519.20CHUAlessia BERGER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90

17 9.25

2Lz+COMBO
1A 0.800.00 00 000.802
2F 1.47-0.23 -1-2001.703
SpSq1 1.72000-1-0.081.804

000 2.6310.132.505 CCoSp2
000 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 1.50 0.13 1 1.630 0 0LSp1
12.00 10.95

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
2.50

2.25 2.50 2.50
2.00 2.00 2.25
1.50 2.00 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.56
2.31
2.00

Choreography 2.75 2.00 2.50 2.250.80 2.38
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.250.80 2.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.2618.96ZOESarah ZOLLINGER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.25 1 1 0 0 2.05

18 8.70

SpSq1
1A 0.800.00 00 000.802
2Lz+COMBO 0.90-1.00 -3-3-3-31.903
CCoSp2 2.270-1-1-1-0.232.504

-1-1-1 1.40-1-0.301.705 2F
00-1 1.57-2-0.231.806 CiSt1

7 1.50 -0.23 0 1.27-1 -1 -1LSp1
12.00 10.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
2.50

2.25 2.00 2.25
1.75 2.00 2.00
2.00 2.00 1.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.31
2.13
2.06

Choreography 2.50 2.25 1.75 2.000.80 2.13
Interpretation 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.000.80 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.70

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.1915.89WINAngelina GREST 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 -0.45 -2 -2 -1 -1 1.05

19 7.70

LSp1
SpSq3 3.100.00 00 003.102
2F 1.32-0.38 0-2-1-21.703
2Lo<+COMBO 0.20-3-3-3-3-0.300.504

000 0.8000.000.805 1A
000 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 2.00 -0.08 0 1.92-1 0 0CCoSp1
11.40 10.19

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.25

1.75 1.75 2.25
1.50 1.75 2.00
1.25 1.50 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.13
1.88
1.75

Choreography 2.50 1.50 1.75 2.250.80 2.00
Interpretation 2.25 1.50 1.50 2.250.80 1.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.70

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

printed: 12.11.2006 22:50:58


